Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 <u>005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Tay Jin CHUA	Name: Agency for Science, Technology and Research
2. Tian Xiang CAI 3. Ming Wei William LIU 4. Feng Yu WANG	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01
Execution Date(s) 1. 03/11/05 2. 03/14/05 3. 03/15/05 4. 03/15/05	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Centros
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Singapore
Government Interest Assignment	Country Character Tip: 420000
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Singapore Zip: 138668
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Ves V
Additional numbers at	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Klarquist Sparkman LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One World Trade Centre	Enclosed
121 S. W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip: 97204-2988	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 503-595-5300	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4550
Fax Number: 503-595-5301	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	MARLU 31, 2005 Date
RICHARD J. POLLEY	
MORPH W. LOLLES	Total number of pages including cover 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 015994 FRAME: 0293** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Tay Jin CHUA, Tian Xiang CAI, Ming Wei William LIU, and Feng Yu WANG, have invented an invention entitled JOB RELEASE WITH MULTIPLE CONSTRAINTS for which an application for a patent has been filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, whose full post office address is 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01 Centros, Singapore 138668, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**AND WHEREAS**, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are as follows:

Serial No.: 10/979,069

Filing Date: November 1, 2004

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tay Jin CHUA, Tian Xiang CAI, Ming Wei William LIU, and Feng Yu WANG, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Agency for Science, Technology and Research, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Tay Jin CHUA, Tian Xiang CAI, Ming Wei William LIU, and Feng Yu WANG, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology and Research.

PATENT REEL: 015994 FRAME: 0294 2

X	Churchy an_	
Tay	Jin CHUA	

No. 5

Jurong East Street 32

#06-05

Singapore 609479

X Wang James Witness Signature

Tian Xiang CAI 🖁

Blk 252, Choa Chu Kang Ave. 2

#05-310

Singapore 680252

X Wang Tenggyl
Witness Signature

Ming Wei William LIU

Blk 209

Yishun St. 21,

#09-133

Singapore 760209

X Ward Tenggul Witness Signature

X Wang Journal Feng Yu WANG

Blk 897C

Woodlands Dr. 50

#07-204

Singapore 732897

Witness Signature

X 11 March 2005
Date

X WANG FENG YU

Witness Name (Print)

X WANG FENG YU

Witness Name (Print)

X 15/03/2005

X WANG FENG YU
Witness Name (Print)

<u>x 15 /03 / 2.05</u> Date

X Liu Ming Wei
Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 015994 FRAME: 0295

**RECORDED: 03/31/2005**